Page 1 of 3
|_ Form: CDECL-002
Root Reference: various

Lial ith el I t
essenlial care wi clean e€lemenis Effecnve date 01.2023
Rev.1

DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Noi, S.C. ELEMENTAL S.R.L. pe baza documentatiei producatorului, declaram ca recipientele realizate din materialul
PP (polypropilena) sunt in conformitate cu prevederile privind regimul produselor si serviciilor care pot pune in pericol
viata, sanatatea, securitatea muncii si protectia mediului. Produsele furnizate la care se refera prezentul document, nu sunt
toxice, nu pun in pericol viata, sanatatea, securitatea muncii si nu produc un impact negativ asupra mediului fiind reciclabile.
Aceste recipiente sunt adecvate pentru a intra in contact cu produsele alimentare si indeplinesc cerintele relevante ale
legislatiei in vigoare cu privire la materialele, ambalajele si obiectele destinate sa intre in contact cu alimentele, respectand
cerintele esentiale ale urmatoarelor reglementari:

Regulamentul (CE) nr. 10/2011 al Comisiei UE (14.1.2011) privind materialele plastice materiale si articole destinate sa
vinain contact cu produsele alimentare, ANEXA [, Tabelul 1, inclusiv modificarile ulterioare, cum ar fi Regulamente Comisiei
UE: 321/2011 (01.04.2011), 282/2011 (28.11.2011), 1183/2012 (30.11.2012). Se aplica tuturor statelor membre ale UE;
Regulamentul CE 1935/2004, HG 1197/2002 si modificarile ulterioare si Directiva 94/64/EC privind ambalajele si deseurile
de ambalaje.

Sunt in conformitate cu cerintele urmatoarelor recomandari sau reglementari privind materialele destinate a intra in contact
cu alimentele:

UK

Plastics for food applications: A code of practice for safety in use, issued by BPF/BIBRA. 1991 Edition.

Statutory Instruments 1998 No0.1376, 2000 N0.3162, 2002 No.2364, 2002 N0.3008, 2005 No0.325 and 2006 No.1401, 2009
No0.205, 2011 No.231, 2012 No. 2619. Status: June 2016.

Netherlands

Regeling van de Minister van Volksgezondheid, Welzijn van 14 maart 2014, kenmerk 328583-117560-VGP, houdende
vaststelling van de Warenwetregeling verpakkingen en gebruiksartikelen die in contact komen met levensmiddelen
(Warenwetregeling verpakkingen en gebruiksartikelen). Chapter 1 - Kunststoffen.

Belgium
Arrete royal du 3 juillet 2005 relatif aux materiaux et aux objets en matiere plastique destines a entrer en contact avec les
denrees alimentaires, amended by Arrete royal du 10 fevrier2011.

France

Brochure n°.1227 du Journal Officiel de la Republique Francaise; Materiaux au contact des denrees alimentaires, produits
de nettoyage de ces materiaux. Edition July 2002. Arrete du 2 janvier 2003 relatif aux materiaux et objets en matiere
plastiqgue mis ou destines a etre mis au contact des denrees, produits et boissons alimentaires (arretes modificatifs: arrete
du 29 mars 2005, arrete du 9 aout 2005,arrete du 19 octobre 2006, arrete du 25 avril 2008, arrete du 19 novembre 2008,
arrete du 3 Septembre 2010 et arrete du 1 Avril 2011).

Spain

Real Decreto 847/2011, por el que se establece la lista positiva de sustancias permitidas para la fabricacion de materiales
polimericos destinados a entrar en contacto con los alimentos (BOE numero 161 de 11/7/2011).

Real Decreto numero 103/2009, de 6 de febrero, por el que se modifica el Real Decreto 866/2008, de 23 de mayo, por el
que se aprueba la lista de sustancias permitidas para la fabricacion de materiales y objetos plasticos destinados a entrar
en contacto con los alimentos y se regulan determinadas condiciones de ensayo (BOE numero 41 de 17/02/2009).

Italy
Decreto Ministeriale No 227 del 04.05.2006.
Regolamento recante aggiornamento del decreto ministeriale 21 marzo 1973, concernente la disciplina igienica degli

ELEMENTAL SRL | VAT: R08999719 | social capital: 250000 RON | head office: Piata Cazarmii 15, Oradea | warehouse: Soseaua
Borsului 24/B, 410605 Oradea, jud. Bihor, Roméania | www.ellemental.com | quality@ellemental.com | phone: +40 259 436755



Page 2 of 3
|_ Form: CDECL-002
Root Reference: various

Lial ith el I t
essenlial care wi clean e€lemenis Effecnve date 01.2023
Rev.1

DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

imballaggi, recipienti, utensili destinati a venire in contatto con le sostanze alimentari e con sostanze d'uso personale, and
subsequent amendments up to and including Decreto 23.04.2009, published in the Gazzetta Ufficiale - G.U. Serie Generale
n. 144 del 24-6-2009-.

Norway
Forskrift om materialer og gjenstander i kontakt med n”ringsmidler. Status: January 2003.

Finland

Maa- ja metsatalousministerion asetus eraiden elintarvikkeiden kanssa kosketuksiin joutuvista aineista annettujen
saadosten kumoamisesta (497/2011) 12.5.2011. Kauppa- ja teollisuusministerion asetus 141/2005; 24.2.2005
elintarvikkeen kanss kosketukseen joutuvista muovisista tarvikkeista. Kauppa- ja teollisuusministerion asetus 181/2005;
10.3.2005 elintarvikkeen kanssa kosketukseen joutuvista muovisista tarvikkeista.

Denmark
FOdevarekontaktmaterialebekendtgOrelsen BEK nr. 822 af 26/06/2013 g*ldende om materialer og genstande bestemt til
kontakt med fOdevarer; FOdevarerministeriet.

Sweden
Statens livsmedelsverks kungorelse om andring i kungorelsen (SLV FS 1993:18) med foreskrifter och allmanna rad om
material och produkter avsedda att komma i kontakt med livsmedel. Status: February 2004.

Austria

Kunststoff-Verordnung (KVO), uber Gebrauchsgegenstande aus Kunststoff, die fur die Verwendung bei Lebensmitteln und
Nahrungserganzungsmitteln bestimmt sind BGBI. Il Nr. 476/2003 of 14/10/2003, zuletzt geandert durch die Verordnung
BGBI Il Nr. 45/2011 of 14.02.2011.

Switzerland

Verordnung des EDI SR 817.023.21 uber Bedarfsgegenstande (Ordinance on materials and objects) of 23. November
2005, Anhang 1: Kunststoffe, die bestimmungsgemass mit Lebensmitteln in Beruhrung kommen durfen, und
Anforderungen an diese Kunststoffe Status: 1. April 2013.

EC

Commission Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 of January 14, 2011, including its amendments (EU) No. 1282/2011 of November
28,2011, (EU) No. 1183/2012 of November 30, 2012, (EU) No. 202/2014 of 3 March 2014, (EU) No. 2015/174 of 5 February
2015 and (EU) No. 2016/1416 of 24 August 2016.

Recipientele sunt destinate pentru a fi folosite la imbutelierea unor produse a caror utilizare/consum/mod preparare sunt
stabilite de imbuteliator. Recipientele pot necesita igienizare prealabila, se recomanda depozitare corespunzatoare, la
temperatura moderata (5 - 25°C) in spatii inchise, cu uniditate scazuta, ferite de actiunea directa a razelor solare sau a
surselor de caldura.

Prezentul document insoteste factura nr ..........ccceee....... Lo

Document emis electronic, valabil fara semnatura

ELEMENTAL SRL | VAT: R08999719 | social capital: 250000 RON | head office: Piata Cazarmii 15, Oradea | warehouse: Soseaua
Borsului 24/B, 410605 Oradea, jud. Bihor, Roméania | www.ellemental.com | quality@ellemental.com | phone: +40 259 436755



EEMENTAL

essenlial care with clean elements Root R_e'ference: various
Effective date: 01.2023
Rev.1

DECLARATIE DE CONFORMITATE
DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We, ELEMENTAL S.R.L. based on the manufacturer's documentation, declare that materials used for packaging production
from raw material PP (polypropylene), are compliant with the following legal regulations:

Contact with food: according to the declaration of food materials art. 16, 1935/2004/EC

Commission Regulation (EC) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 the materials and articles intended to come into contact
with food - packaging may be used for contact with all types of food

Regulation of the European Parliament and Council Regulation (EC) No 1935/2004 of 27 October 2004 on materials and
articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and 89/109/EEC

Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and
articles intended to come into contact with food

European Parliament and Council Directive 94/62/EC December 1994 on packaging and packaging waste

Requirements United States Agency - Food and Drug Administration FDA, Code of Federal Regulations (CFR), Section
21:175.300, 178.3910

Regulation of the European Parliament and Council Regulation (EC) No 1223/2009 of 30 November 2009 on cosmetic
products.

The containers/caps/pumps are intended to be used for bottling products whose use/preparation is determined by the
cosmetic manufacturer. Containers may require prior sanitation, proper storage is recommended, at moderate
temperature (5 - 25 ° C), away from direct sunlight and heat sources, at low humidity.

This document is attached to invoice No..........c...cce...... T s

Computer edited certificate, valid without signature

ELEMENTAL SRL | VAT: R08999719 | social capital: 250000 RON | head office: Piata Cazarmii 15, Oradea | warehouse: Soseaua
Borsului 24/B, 410605 Oradea, jud. Bihor, Roméania | www.ellemental.com | quality@ellemental.com | phone: +40 259 436755



